Effective: July 2015
K-70-180
Four-Wire Duct Smoke Detector
ESD-4WJ
STANDARD FEATURES
• FM Approved
• UL, ULC Listed
• CSFM Approved

SuperDuct is a trademark of Edwards Signaling. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number
Description
Ship Weight
lb. (kg)
Controller and Detector:
ESD-4WJ Controller w/sensor
(RJ45)
3.7 (1.6)
Accessories:
SD-T8 Air sample tube, 8
inch
0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 Air sample tube, 18
inch
1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 Air sample tube, 24
inch
2.7 (1.2)
SD-T36 Air sample tube, 36
inch
3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 Air sample tube, 42
inch
3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 Air sample tube, 60
inch
5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 Air sample tube, 78
inch
7.5 (3.4)
SD-T120 Air sample tube,
120 inch